

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÁ

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

N°000010 rev.05

Watts Industries Italia s.r.l. con sede legale in Frazione Gardolo, Via Vienna 3 – 38121 Trento - Italia Watts Industries Italia s.r.l. frazione Gardolo, Via Vienna, 3 – 38121 Trento - Italy

DICHIARA CHE I PRODOTTI/DECLARES THAT THE PRODUCTS:

VALVOLA DI SFIATO serie MVD, MVDR, MV, MVR, MV-SOL, MKV, MKVR, MKLR, INT, INTR, 2161C AIR PURGER series MVD, MVDR, MV, MVR, MV-SOL, MKV, MKVR, MKL, MKLR, INT, INTR, 2161C

è progettato e fabbricato secondo una corretta prassi costruttiva che ne assicura la sicurezza di utilizzazione.

is designed and manufactured in accordance with the sound engineering practice in order to ensure safe use.

I prodotti sopracitati e commercializzati da Watts Industries Italia s.r.l sono conformi alle seguenti legislazioni e Direttive.

The aforementioned products commercialised by Watts Industries Italia s.r.l. are manufactured to be compliant to the following Legislations and Directives.

REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006)

In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006), this communication applies to all Products of this series manufactured by Watts Industries Italia S.r.l. prior to the signature date shown below.

Watts Industries Italia s.r.l. itself, does not manufacture substances or mixtures. Watts products are to be considered "Articles" under REACH regulation and manufactured articles and their packaging are not expected to release substances under foreseeable operating conditions.

Each Product referenced in the table below is deemed to contain one or more of the below-referenced SVHC(s), as per the list version dated above, at a concentration over the threshold of 0.1% weight by weight at the article level.

Item	SVHC Substance - %	CAS-NO	SCIP Registration No.
MVD	Lead ≥ 1.0% w/w and < 10.0% w/w	7439-92-1	34206a5b-fbb0-42ac-a417- d81ea2e4468e
MV	Lead ≥ 1.0% w/w and < 10.0% w/w	7439-92-1	b5b48882-b9ca-4c12-b8f1- 3aa87d60ca06
MV-SOL	Lead ≥ 1.0% w/w and < 10.0% w/w	7439-92-1	8812cc05-cfdc-472f-9e30- 7964ee42b92d





MKV	Lead ≥ 1.0% w/w and < 10.0% w/w	7439-92-1	88d1ddfc-38e5-4c3a-8981- 31523d2f581d
MKL	Lead ≥ 1.0% w/w and < 10.0% w/w	7439-92-1	c135161b-750b-426f-a157- 7cb6e544d6c5
INT	Lead ≥ 1.0% w/w and < 10.0% w/w	7439-92-1	36d34bf2-c986-4787-9afb- c9ed0733bde4
2161C	Lead ≥ 1.0% w/w and < 10.0% w/w	7439-92-1	15ae2f87-8915-4d95-8042- d732b7b54ae7

Safe Use instructions:

Avoid contact with bare hands. Lead-containing scrap and waste must be disposed of in accordance with local legislative requirements.

EU RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and Amendment 2015/863/EU

Information related to Article 4(1) of the EU RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) Directive (2011/65/EU). The products listed above, are outside the scope of the EU RoHS Directive as they do not fall under the definition given in the Directive for electric and electronic components.

Limitations

Watts Industries Italia S.r.l. believes that the information it provides above is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. Watts Industries Italia S.r.l. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. Watts Industries Italia S.r.l. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate. Please do not hesitate to ask for further information.

Legale rappresentante: Ing. Fabrizio Fedrizzi

Responsible person: Ing.Fabrizio Fedrizzi

E-mail: infowattsitalia@wattswater.com - Sito: www.wattsindustries.it

E-mail address: infowattsitalia@wattswater.com - Website: www.wattsindustries.it

Biassono: 27 June 2024

Watts Inchistries Italia S.r.I.
Via Brenno, 21 - 20853 Biassono (MB)

